FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Amir Zamanian (909) 230-5533 amir.zamanian@iapmoes.org

California Division of the State Architect Recognizes IAPMO ES

Sacramento, Calif. (July 6, 2011) — The California Division of the State Architect (DSA), which provides design and construction oversight for K–12 schools, community colleges, and various other state-owned and leased facilities, has revised its Uniform Standards and Procedures to add IAPMO Evaluation Services (IAPMO ES) as a recognized provider of evaluation reports.

As part of DSA's Interpretation of Regulations revision on June 22, 2011, document IR A-5, Acceptance of Products, Materials, and Evaluation Reports, now includes IAPMO ES within the listing of recognized evaluation report providers in Section 3.3.

DSA develops accessibility, structural safety, fire and life safety, and historical building codes and standards utilized in various public and private buildings throughout the State of California.

"Gaining the recognition of the Division of the State Architect is another strong endorsement of IAPMO ES' credibility in providing highly-reputable evaluation reports to the building products manufacturing industry," said Amir Zamanian, director of IAPMO ES. "Recognition by the DSA clearly demonstrates the effectiveness of IAPMO ES reports within California and other states."

ABOUT IAPMO ES

Since 1936, IAPMO has proved the integrity of building products to the gatekeepers in every community. When presented with an IAPMO ES evaluation report, these gatekeepers have every confidence that building products meet the required standards. Day in and day out, jurisdictions across the country recognize the IAPMO marks of conformity among the most trusted marks in the industry. This includes ES evaluation reports. IAPMO ES is an approved agency in compliance with Section 1703 of the International Building Code (IBC) and is accredited by the American National Standards Institute (ANSI) under ISO/IEC Guide 65.

For more information on IAPMO ES, direct your Web browser to www.iapmoes.org or contact Amir Zamanian at (909) 230-5533 or <u>amir.zamanian@iapmoes.org</u>.

IAPMO ES evaluates building products, materials and designs according to all applicable codes and standards, ensuring continuous compliance to such documents. IAPMO ES is part of The IAPMO Group.



Ph: 909.472.4100 • Fax: 909.472.4150 • Web: www.iapmoes.org

